
 
1   Team Scores  
1   North Florida 283          -5 

T2   College of Charleston 289          +1 
T2   Fresno State 289          +1 
4   Troy 291          +3 
5   Marshall  293          +5 
6   Jacksonville St. 294          +6 
7   Coastal Carolina 295          +7 
8   Old Dominion 297          +9 
9   UNCG 298          +10 

T10   Cincinnati 299          +11 
T10   Wichita State  299          +11 
T12   Daytona State College 301          +13 
T12   Xavier  301          +13 
14   Boston College 302          +14 
15   East Tennessee St. 304          +16 

T16   Boston University 306          +18 
T16   Kansas, Univ. of  306          +18 
T16   College of Charleston (B) 306          +18 
T19   Elon  310          +22 
T19   Radford  310          +22 
21   UAB 311          +23 
22   Charleston Southern 321          +33 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Claire Vermette  Jacksonville St.  68          -4   
-  T1   Daniela Gonzalez  North Florida  68          -4   
-  T3   Anna Rottluff  College of Charleston  69          -3   
-  T3   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  69          -3   
-  T5   Tereza Melecka  East Tennessee St.  70          -2   
-  T5   Sydney Shrader  North Florida  70          -2   
-  T5   Emily Dunlap  College of Charleston  70          -2   
-  T8   Kerri Parks  Marshall  71          -1   
-  T8   Symone Henriques  Daytona State College  71          -1   
-  T8   Harriet Lynch  Fresno State  71          -1   
-  T8   Jenjira Jinangkul  Coastal Carolina  71          -1   
-  T8   Jana Melichova  Old Dominion  71          -1   
-  T8   Elisabeth Preus  Troy  71          -1   
-  T14   Ananya Barthakur  Boston College  72          E   
-  T14   Shelby Brauckmuller  Marshall  72          E   
-  T14   Lissette Davalos  North Florida  72          E   
-  T14   Michelle Ledermann  Wichita State  72          E   
-  T14   Tiffany Arafi  Coastal Carolina  72          E   
-  T14   Nicole Lorup  Troy  72          E   
-  T20   Daniela Spillert  College of Charleston (B)  73          +1   
-  T20   Stormy Randazzo  Marshall  73          +1   
-  T20   Kayla Benge  Xavier  73          +1   
-  T20   Ana Perez Altuna  Jacksonville St.  73          +1   
-  T20   Mikayla Fitzpatrick  Xavier  73          +1   
-  T20   Jessica Hall  Fresno State  73          +1   
-  T20   Victoria Huskey  College of Charleston  73          +1   
-  T20   Sara McKevitt  North Florida  73          +1   
-  T20   Louisa Tichy  UNCG  73          +1   
-  T20   Hanako Kawasaki  Boston University  73          +1   
-  T20   Hana Mirnik  Wichita State  73          +1   
-  T20   Tara Bettle  UNCG  73          +1   
-  T20   Paighton Masterson  Cincinnati  73          +1   
-  T20   Sera Tadokoro  Kansas, Univ. of  73          +1   
-  T34   Becca Earl *  Wofford College  74          +2   
-  T34   Warda Amira Rawof  East Tennessee St.  74          +2   
-  T34   Bibilani Liu  Boston College  74          +2   
-  T34   Ellen Hume  Charleston Southern  74          +2   
-  T34   Noemie Sudron  Old Dominion  74          +2   
-  T34   Anna Claire Little  Troy  74          +2   
-  T34   Leah Onosato  Old Dominion  74          +2   
-  T34   Shaelee Scarberry  Troy  74          +2   
-  T34   Angela Lopez  Cincinnati  74          +2   
-  T43   Morgan Tinsley *  Xavier  75          +3   
-  T43   Cosette Anderson  Elon  75          +3   

-  T43   Sophia Mancuso  Elon  75          +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T43   Jayde Dudley  Radford  75          +3   
-  T43   Valentina Curet  Jacksonville St.  75          +3   
-  T43   Mindy Herrick  North Florida  75          +3   
-  T43   Aufa Rachmadya  Wichita State  75          +3   
-  T43   Caitlin Evans-Brand  Coastal Carolina  75          +3   
-  T43   Caroline Waldrop  UAB  75          +3   
-  T43   Daniela Murcia  Cincinnati  75          +3   
-  T43   Yuki Nakayama  College of Charleston (B)  75          +3   
-  T43   Tia Teiniketo  UAB  75          +3   
-  T55   Manon Donche-Gay  Daytona State College  76          +4   
-  T55   Madeline Jin  Boston College  76          +4   
-  T55   Anna Grace Brock  UNCG  76          +4   
-  T55   Jinyoung Yun  Fresno State  76          +4   
-  T55   Hailey Joy  UNCG  76          +4   
-  T55   Phisitkhwan Pooratanaopa  Kansas, Univ. of  76          +4   
-  T61   Peyton Schaffer  Marshall  77          +5   
-  T61   Jessica Bailey  Daytona State College  77          +5   
-  T61   Casey Sommer  Daytona State College  77          +5   
-  T61   Natalie Welsh  Radford  77          +5   
-  T61   Andie Shukow  Xavier  77          +5   
-  T61   Olivia Hamilton  College of Charleston  77          +5   
-  T61   Jodee Tindal  College of Charleston  77          +5   
-  T61   Katerina Doleckova  Boston University  77          +5   
-  T61   Sophia Carlsen  Coastal Carolina  77          +5   
-  T61   Kristen Min Ju Kim  Boston University  77          +5   
-  T61   Yitsen Chou  Kansas, Univ. of  77          +5   
-  T61   Alyssa Burritt  Cincinnati  77          +5   
-  T61   Judith Castro  Troy  77          +5   
-  T74   Clarissa von Stosch  College of Charleston (B)  78          +6   
-  T74   Sarah Scott  Daytona State College  78          +6   
-  T74   Amy Kucera  Xavier  78          +6   
-  T74   Adel Vadkerti  Elon  78          +6   
-  T74   Layne Dyar  Jacksonville St.  78          +6   
-  T74   Javiera Espinosa  Jacksonville St.  78          +6   
-  T74   Beatriz Mosquera Quintas  Radford  78          +6   
-  T74   Pilar Muguruza  Old Dominion  78          +6   
-  T74   Heidrun Anna Hlynsdottir  Coastal Carolina  78          +6   
-  T74   Chiara Vikkula  UAB  78          +6   
-  T74   Chloe Currie *  College of Charleston (B)  78          +6   
-  T74   Vanessa Manrique  Cincinnati  78          +6   
-  T86   Zhangcheng Guo  Boston University  79          +7   
-  T86   Mar Vidal  Wichita State  79          +7   

-  T86   Abby Parsons  Boston University  79          +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T89   Kirsty Brodie  College of Charleston (B)  80          +8   
-  T89   Ke'Asha Phillips  Xavier  80          +8   
-  T89   Rimsha Ijaz  East Tennessee St.  80          +8   
-  T89   Kornbongkoat Sararat  East Tennessee St.  80          +8   
-  T89   Alexa Rivas  Boston College  80          +8   
-  T89   Sidney Walker  Radford  80          +8   
-  T89   Anika Bolcikova  Old Dominion  80          +8   
-  T89   Aristelle Acuff  Kansas, Univ. of  80          +8   
-  T89   Abby Glynn *  Kansas, Univ. of  80          +8   
-  T98   Torren Kalaskey  Marshall  81          +9   
-  T98   Daniela Intriago  Charleston Southern  81          +9   
-  T100   Emily Nash  Elon  82          +10   
-  T100   Leiu Yuenyong  Elon  82          +10   
-  T100   Linrui Chen  Boston College  82          +10   
-  T100   Riko Nagai  Radford  82          +10   
-  T100   Sarah Hameed  Charleston Southern  82          +10   
-  T100   Sara Rydman  UNCG  82          +10   
-  T100   Yingting Hsieh  Kansas, Univ. of  82          +10   
-  T107   Savanah Goodman  College of Charleston (B)  83          +11   
-  T107   Ankita Kedlaya  East Tennessee St.  83          +11   
-  T107   Kenna Hughes  UAB  83          +11   
-  T110   Kathryn Thorne  Charleston Southern  84          +12   
-  T110   Kristin Simonsen  Fresno State  84          +12   
-  112   Stephenie Fowler  UAB  85          +13   
-  113   Annika Chickering  Wichita State  86          +14   
-  -    Nicole Stewart  Charleston Southern  W          -      
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Teams with Players - Round 1

1 North Florida -5 283 283
T1 Daniela Gonzalez -4 68 68
T5 Sydney Shrader -2 70 70

T14 Lissette Davalos E 72 72
T20 Sara McKevitt +1 73 73
T43 Mindy Herrick +3 75 75

T2 College of Charleston +1 289 289
T3 Anna Rottluff -3 69 69
T5 Emily Dunlap -2 70 70

T20 Victoria Huskey +1 73 73
T61 Olivia Hamilton +5 77 77
T61 Jodee Tindal +5 77 77

T2 Fresno State +1 289 289
T3 Brigitte Thibault -3 69 69
T8 Harriet Lynch -1 71 71

T20 Jessica Hall +1 73 73
T55 Jinyoung Yun +4 76 76

T110 Kristin Simonsen +12 84 84

4 Troy +3 291 291
T8 Elisabeth Preus -1 71 71

T14 Nicole Lorup E 72 72
T34 Anna Claire Little +2 74 74
T34 Shaelee Scarberry +2 74 74
T61 Judith Castro +5 77 77

5 Marshall +5 293 293
T8 Kerri Parks -1 71 71

T14 Shelby Brauckmuller E 72 72
T20 Stormy Randazzo +1 73 73
T61 Peyton Schaffer +5 77 77
T98 Torren Kalaskey +9 81 81

6 Jacksonville St. +6 294 294
T1 Claire Vermette -4 68 68

T20 Ana Perez Altuna +1 73 73
T43 Valentina Curet +3 75 75
T74 Layne Dyar +6 78 78
T74 Javiera Espinosa +6 78 78

7 Coastal Carolina +7 295 295
T8 Jenjira Jinangkul -1 71 71

T14 Tiffany Arafi E 72 72
T43 Caitlin Evans-Brand +3 75 75
T61 Sophia Carlsen +5 77 77

T74 Heidrun Anna
Hlynsdottir +6 78 78

8 Old Dominion +9 297 297
T8 Jana Melichova -1 71 71

T34 Noemie Sudron +2 74 74
T34 Leah Onosato +2 74 74
T74 Pilar Muguruza +6 78 78
T89 Anika Bolcikova +8 80 80

9 UNCG +10 298 298
T20 Louisa Tichy +1 73 73
T20 Tara Bettle +1 73 73
T55 Anna Grace Brock +4 76 76
T55 Hailey Joy +4 76 76

T100 Sara Rydman +10 82 82

T10 Cincinnati +11 299 299
T20 Paighton Masterson +1 73 73
T34 Angela Lopez +2 74 74
T43 Daniela Murcia +3 75 75
T61 Alyssa Burritt +5 77 77
T74 Vanessa Manrique +6 78 78

T10 Wichita State +11 299 299
T14 Michelle Ledermann E 72 72
T20 Hana Mirnik +1 73 73
T43 Aufa Rachmadya +3 75 75
T86 Mar Vidal +7 79 79
113 Annika Chickering +14 86 86

T12 Daytona State College +13 301 301
T8 Symone Henriques -1 71 71

T55 Manon Donche-Gay +4 76 76
T61 Jessica Bailey +5 77 77
T61 Casey Sommer +5 77 77
T74 Sarah Scott +6 78 78

T12 Xavier +13 301 301
T20 Kayla Benge +1 73 73
T20 Mikayla Fitzpatrick +1 73 73
T61 Andie Shukow +5 77 77
T74 Amy Kucera +6 78 78
T89 Ke'Asha Phillips +8 80 80

14 Boston College +14 302 302
T14 Ananya Barthakur E 72 72
T34 Bibilani Liu +2 74 74
T55 Madeline Jin +4 76 76
T89 Alexa Rivas +8 80 80

T100 Linrui Chen +10 82 82

15 East Tennessee St. +16 304 304
T5 Tereza Melecka -2 70 70

T34 Warda Amira Rawof +2 74 74
T89 Rimsha Ijaz +8 80 80
T89 Kornbongkoat Sararat +8 80 80

T107 Ankita Kedlaya +11 83 83
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Dates: Oct 13 - Oct 15 
Teams with Players - Round 1

T16 Boston University +18 306 306
T20 Hanako Kawasaki +1 73 73
T61 Katerina Doleckova +5 77 77
T61 Kristen Min Ju Kim +5 77 77
T86 Zhangcheng Guo +7 79 79
T86 Abby Parsons +7 79 79

T16 Kansas, Univ. of +18 306 306
T20 Sera Tadokoro +1 73 73

T55 Phisitkhwan
Pooratanaopa +4 76 76

T61 Yitsen Chou +5 77 77
T89 Aristelle Acuff +8 80 80

T100 Yingting Hsieh +10 82 82

T16 College of Charleston +18 306 306
T20 Daniela Spillert +1 73 73
T43 Yuki Nakayama +3 75 75
T74 Clarissa von Stosch +6 78 78
T89 Kirsty Brodie +8 80 80

T107 Savanah Goodman +11 83 83

T19 Elon +22 310 310
T43 Cosette Anderson +3 75 75
T43 Sophia Mancuso +3 75 75
T74 Adel Vadkerti +6 78 78

T100 Emily Nash +10 82 82
T100 Leiu Yuenyong +10 82 82

T19 Radford +22 310 310
T43 Jayde Dudley +3 75 75
T61 Natalie Welsh +5 77 77

T74 Beatriz Mosquera
Quintas +6 78 78

T89 Sidney Walker +8 80 80
T100 Riko Nagai +10 82 82

21 UAB +23 311 311
T43 Caroline Waldrop +3 75 75
T43 Tia Teiniketo +3 75 75
T74 Chiara Vikkula +6 78 78

T107 Kenna Hughes +11 83 83
112 Stephenie Fowler +13 85 85

22 Charleston Southern +33 321 321
T34 Ellen Hume +2 74 74
T98 Daniela Intriago +9 81 81

T100 Sarah Hameed +10 82 82
T110 Kathryn Thorne +12 84 84

114 Nicole Stewart E 0 0
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T34 Becca Earl (Wofford College) 74 74

T43 Morgan Tinsley (Xavier ) 75 75

T74 Chloe Currie (College of Charleston) 78 78

T89 Abby Glynn (Kansas, Univ. of ) 80 80
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2019 Palmetto Intercollegiate 76.14 113

 

Total Average Scores
2019 Palmetto Intercollegiate 76.14 113

 

Turtle Point Golf Course: 2019 Palmetto Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 341     8 57 41 5 2 

2 5 489     31 71 10 1   

3 4 349   1 14 62 21 12 3 

4 3 160     7 72 31 3   

5 5 450   3 35 64 10 1   

6 4 332   1 9 62 30 6 5 

7 3 144     17 54 33 7 2 

8 4 385     6 57 42 6 2 

9 4 342     16 66 26 3 2 

10 5 501     30 69 10 3 1 

11 4 343     8 80 19 5 1 

12 4 390     11 71 28 3   

13 5 477     15 77 13 6 2 

14 3 133     9 62 29 8 5 

15 4 328     9 55 34 10 5 

16 3 143     13 75 20 2 3 

17 4 326   1 13 75 19 4 1 

18 4 372     9 73 24 4 3 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 328 +0.56 

8 4 385 +0.48 

14 3 133 +0.46 

1 4 341 +0.45 

6 4 332 +0.41 

3 4 349 +0.35 

7 3 144 +0.32 

18 4 372 +0.28 

4 3 160 +0.27 

11 4 343 +0.22 

12 4 390 +0.20 

9 4 342 +0.20 

16 3 143 +0.19 

13 5 477 +0.14 

17 4 326 +0.13 

10 5 501 -0.10 

2 5 489 -0.17 

5 5 450 -0.26 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 328 +0.56 

8 4 385 +0.48 

14 3 133 +0.46 

1 4 341 +0.45 

6 4 332 +0.41 

3 4 349 +0.35 

7 3 144 +0.32 

18 4 372 +0.28 

4 3 160 +0.27 

11 4 343 +0.22 

12 4 390 +0.20 

9 4 342 +0.20 

16 3 143 +0.19 

13 5 477 +0.14 

17 4 326 +0.13 

10 5 501 -0.10 

2 5 489 -0.17 

5 5 450 -0.26 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 341     8 57 41 5 2 

2 5 489     31 71 10 1   

3 4 349   1 14 62 21 12 3 

4 3 160     7 72 31 3   

5 5 450   3 35 64 10 1   

6 4 332   1 9 62 30 6 5 

7 3 144     17 54 33 7 2 

8 4 385     6 57 42 6 2 

9 4 342     16 66 26 3 2 

10 5 501     30 69 10 3 1 

11 4 343     8 80 19 5 1 

12 4 390     11 71 28 3   

13 5 477     15 77 13 6 2 

14 3 133     9 62 29 8 5 

15 4 328     9 55 34 10 5 

16 3 143     13 75 20 2 3 

17 4 326   1 13 75 19 4 1 

18 4 372     9 73 24 4 3 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18741&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Onosato ODU 2.75 -1 
S. Carlsen Coastal 2.75 -1 
A. Barthakur BC 2.75 -1 
M. Ledermann Wichita St 2.75 -1 
S. Brauckmuller Marshall 2.75 -1 
T. Bettle UNCG 2.75 -1 
B. Liu BC 2.75 -1 
B. Thibault Fresno 2.75 -1 
T. Melecka ETSU 2.75 -1 
V. Curet J'ville St 2.75 -1 
D. Gonzalez UNF 2.75 -1 
T. Arafi Coastal 2.75 -1 
J. Bailey Daytona St 3.00 E 
C. Sommer Daytona St 3.00 E 
K. Benge Xavier 3.00 E 
H. Joy UNCG 3.00 E 
A. Rivas BC 3.00 E 
L. Chen BC 3.00 E 
L. Davalos UNF 3.00 E 
J. Hall Fresno 3.00 E 
H. Lynch Fresno 3.00 E 
W. Amira Rawof ETSU 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Vermette J'ville St 3.60 -4 
J. Jinangkul Coastal 3.80 -2 
A. Rottluff Charleston 3.80 -2 
S. Shrader UNF 3.90 -1 
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 3.90 -1 
L. Davalos UNF 3.90 -1 
J. Melichova ODU 3.90 -1 
S. Randazzo Marshall 3.90 -1 
C. Anderson Elon 3.90 -1 
E. Dunlap Charleston 3.90 -1 
S. Henriques Daytona St 3.90 -1 
E. Preus Troy Univ. 4.00 E 
K. Benge Xavier 4.00 E 
H. Mirnik Wichita St 4.00 E 
K. Parks Marshall 4.00 E 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.00 E 
J. Tindal Charleston 4.00 E 
D. Gonzalez UNF 4.00 E 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 4.10 +1 
T. Melecka ETSU 4.10 +1 
C. Evans-Brand Coastal 4.10 +1 
D. Spillert Charleston (B) 4.10 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Gonzalez UNF 4.25 -3 
J. Bailey Daytona St 4.25 -3 
H. Kawasaki Boston U. 4.25 -3 
V. Huskey Charleston 4.25 -3 
A. Parsons Boston U. 4.25 -3 
N. Sudron ODU 4.25 -3 
H. Lynch Fresno 4.25 -3 
J. Melichova ODU 4.50 -2 
J. Hall Fresno 4.50 -2 
S. McKevitt UNF 4.50 -2 
H. Joy UNCG 4.50 -2 
A. Little Troy Univ. 4.50 -2 
A. Lopez Cincinnati 4.50 -2 
B. Liu BC 4.50 -2 
B. Thibault Fresno 4.50 -2 
T. Melecka ETSU 4.50 -2 
A. Kucera Xavier 4.50 -2 
A. Rottluff Charleston 4.50 -2 
H. Hlynsdottir Coastal 4.50 -2 
A. Barthakur BC 4.50 -2 
A. Rachmadya Wichita St 4.50 -2 
M. Vidal Wichita St 4.50 -2 

Eagles 
A. Parsons Boston U. 1
A. Vadkerti Elon 1
L. Davalos UNF 1
C. Vermette J'ville St 1
P. Masterson Cincinnati 1
E. Preus Troy Univ. 1

Birdies 
B. Liu BC 6
B. Thibault Fresno 6
T. Melecka ETSU 6
H. Lynch Fresno 6
D. Gonzalez UNF 6
M. Herrick UNF 5
V. Huskey Charleston 5
A. Rottluff Charleston 5
P. Masterson Cincinnati 5
S. Scarberry Troy Univ. 5
E. Hume Charles.So 4
C. Vermette J'ville St 4
L. Onosato ODU 4
H. Hlynsdottir Coastal 4
A. Barthakur BC 4
J. Jinangkul Coastal 4
J. Bailey Daytona St 4
M. Ledermann Wichita St 4
A. Little Troy Univ. 4
C. Anderson Elon 4
S. Randazzo Marshall 4
K. Parks Marshall 4

Pars 
O. Hamilton Charleston 15
D. Spillert Charleston (B) 15
P. Schaffer Marshall 15
C. Waldrop UAB 15
E. Dunlap Charleston 14
V. Curet J'ville St 14
B. Earl Wofford 14
P. Pooratanaopa Kansas 14
N. Lorup Troy Univ. 14
S. Shrader UNF 14
T. Bettle UNCG 13
C. von Stosch Charleston (B) 13
S. Tadokoro Kansas 13
M. Tinsley Xavier 13
A. Shukow Xavier 13
K. Benge Xavier 13
J. Hall Fresno 13
J. Melichova ODU 13
E. Preus Troy Univ. 13
S. Henriques Daytona St 13
K. Kim Boston U. 13
P. Muguruza ODU 13
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